BNPM reserves the right to seek 
additional documents related to the 
documents submitted against eligibility 
criteria.   

Financial 
Standings 

The average annual financial turnover of 
‘The bidder’ during the last three years, 
ending on 31.03.2025 should be more than 
Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Ten 
Thousand only)  

Bidder should provide Audited balance 
sheet and profit & loss statement for FY 
2024-25, 2023-24, 2022-23 & 2021-22 . 

Chartered Accountants certificate for 
Turnover, Profit and Net worth may be 
accepted for the bidders, where tax 
audits have been exempted as per the